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IMPLEMENTATION OF CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES

†337: SMT. MANJU SHARMA

Will the Minister of Panchayati Raj be pleased to state;
(a) the details of the centrally sponsored schemes being implemented to strengthen the

Panchayati Raj Institutions in the country;
(b) whether the Government proposes to launch any new scheme for strengthening the

Panchayati Raj in the country; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ

(PROF. S.P. SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) To strengthen Panchayati Raj institutions and thereby improve the rural areas of the country, the Ministry of Panchayati Raj (MoPR) is implementing the Revamped
Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) with effect from financial year 2022-23 with the main objective of strengthening Panchayati Raj institutions (PRIs) through imparting training to all the Elected Representatives (ERs) and other stakeholders to develop their governance capabilities for leadership roles to enable the Gram Panchayats to function effectively and to deliver on Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) through localization at grassroots level.

(b) No, sir.

(c) The question does not arise in view of (b) above.

***

